

BIKE TRAIL DEVELOPMENT - MARION ROAD TO

Project: FLOOD CONTROL DAM AT BIG SIOUX RIVER  
MARION ROAD TO FLOOD CONTROL DAM AT BIG

Location: SIOUX RIVER

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE	Bid Estimate: \$ 368,378.85	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Dakota Contracting Bidder: Corporation	Metro Bidder: Construction
Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 201	Budget: \$ 571,678.90	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 2208 W. 50th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 27308 Ponderosa Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/15/18	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.339.1205	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.336.0500	Phone No.: 605.368.9126
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 20,841.76	\$ 20,841.76	\$ 40,220.00	\$ 40,220.00	\$ 83,750.00	\$ 83,750.00
2	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	53	\$ 2.16	\$ 114.48	\$ 2.20	\$ 116.60	\$ 2.20	\$ 116.60
3	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 486.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00
4	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	8	\$ 86.40	\$ 691.20	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 704.00
5	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	160	\$ 3.24	\$ 518.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 528.00
6	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	24	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
7	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
8	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
9	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	234	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,170.00
10	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2000	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13.36	\$ 26,720.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,000.00
11	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	50	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	34	\$ 22.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 448.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 680.00
13	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	938	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,504.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,690.00
14	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	938	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,579.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,690.00
15	700.0100	CLASS A RIPRAP	TON	50	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 49.53	\$ 2,476.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
16	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2365	\$ 18.25	\$ 43,161.25	\$ 21.20	\$ 50,138.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 59,125.00
17	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	770	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 17,017.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,100.00
18	650.2105	SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB	FT	268	\$ 38.50	\$ 10,318.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 6,780.40	\$ 39.22	\$ 10,510.96
19	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	SF	2670	\$ 7.94	\$ 21,199.80	\$ 5.80	\$ 15,486.00	\$ 8.09	\$ 21,600.30
20	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	7060	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,590.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 18,003.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,240.00
21	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	80	\$ 4.32	\$ 345.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 352.00
22	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	21	\$ 8.64	\$ 181.44	\$ 8.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 184.80
23	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	FT	9	\$ 9.72	\$ 87.48	\$ 9.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 89.10
24	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	21	\$ 32.40	\$ 680.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 693.00
25	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	10	\$ 32.40	\$ 324.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 330.00
26	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	1115	\$ 4.59	\$ 5,117.85	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 4,292.75
27	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	92	\$ 6.75	\$ 621.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,518.00
28	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	52	\$ 6.75	\$ 351.00	\$ 15.38	\$ 799.76	\$ 13.75	\$ 715.00
29	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	970	\$ 1.08	\$ 1,047.60	\$ 0.70	\$ 679.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 805.10
30	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	18800	\$ 0.07	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 752.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 1,128.00
31	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
32	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	4	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 4,180.00
33	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 1 GALLON PERENNIAL PLANT FURNISH AND	SY	402	\$ 3.24	\$ 1,302.48	\$ 2.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 1.71	\$ 687.42
34	735.0110	PLANT	EA	150	\$ 16.20	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 3,052.50
35	735.1000	SHRUB FURNISH AND PLANT 5' CONIFEROUS EVERGREEN FURNISH AND	EA	56	\$ 37.80	\$ 2,116.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 2,587.20
36	735.1350	PLANT 1 GALLON ORNAMENTAL GRASS FURNISH AND	EA	8	\$ 324.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 269.50	\$ 2,156.00
37	735.5010	PLANT	EA	93	\$ 16.20	\$ 1,506.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 1,892.55
38	SPECIAL LANDSCAPE EDGING	FT	340	\$ 2.16	\$ 734.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,683.00	
39	SPECIAL ROOT BARRIER FABRIC	SY	693	\$ 32.50	\$ 22,522.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 22,869.00	\$ 27.39	\$ 18,981.27	
40	999.5152	WEED BARRIER FABRIC	SY	436	\$ 2.16	\$ 941.76	\$ 2.25	\$ 981.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 95.92
41	999.5157	SHREDDED BARK MULCH	SY	436	\$ 6.80	\$ 2,964.80	\$ 4.75	\$ 2,071.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 4,316.40
42	620.0610	SPLIT RAIL WOOD FENCE	FT	270	\$ 13.05	\$ 3,523.50	\$ 13.20	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 3,591.00
43	SPECIAL LEVEE SERVICE GATE	EA	3	\$ 2,818.00	\$ 8,454.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2,868.80	\$ 8,606.40	
44	SPECIAL 10' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP RAIL	FT	102	\$ 94.45	\$ 9,633.90	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 96.21	\$ 9,813.42	
45	SPECIAL SCREEN FENCE	FT	225	\$ 98.94	\$ 22,261.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 100.77	\$ 22,673.25	
46	SPECIAL RETAINING WALL	SF	1780	\$ 56.00	\$ 99,680.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 90,780.00	\$ 59.95	\$ 106,711.00	

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 367,777.00	Total Bid	\$369,616.06	Total Bid	\$495,304.94
-----------	---------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

ALTERNATE 1

47	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00
48	635.5324	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	8	\$ 878.25	\$ 7,026.00	\$ 918.95	\$ 7,351.60	\$ 961.73	\$ 7,693.84
49	SPECIAL FURNISH AND INSTALL 1" INNERDUCT SDR 13.5	LF		3225	\$ 2.65	\$ 8,546.25	\$ 2.78	\$ 8,965.50	\$ 2.65	\$ 8,546.25

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 16,823.25	Total Bid	\$ 17,112.10	Total Bid	\$ 21,790.09
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------